

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19767/2023

Maheshwari Tea Company Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shankar Kumar Mittal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. G. D. Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yuvraj Mittal for Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari, Mr. Parvesh for Mr. Amit Chhangani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

26/09/2024

On behalf of respondent No.1 counsel has put in appearance and seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter on 20.11.2024.

In the meanwhile, respondents may file reply to the writ petition positively.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J