

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19767/2023

Maheshwari Tea Company Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shankar Kumar Mittal & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arnav Goyal for Mr. Ghanshyam Das Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari Mr. Yuvraj Mittal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

31/01/2025

Counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' time to file re-
ply to the writ petition

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J